GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM
R AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

AMPHITHEATER

DATE OF MEETING: June 28, 2022

TITLE: Approval of Multi-Term Contracts for Fiscal Year 2022-2023

BACKGROUND:
Pursuant to the Arizona Administrative Code, Article 10, Section R7-2-1093, the attached list of Multi-Term
contracts are eligible for renewal with Governing Board approval.

RECOMMENDATION:
It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board approve the attached list of renewals
for Multi-Term contracts for Fiscal Year 2023.

INITIATED BY:

Sestt Fithe,

Scott Little, Chief Financial Officer Date: June 20, 2022

Todd A. Jaeger, w Q{lperintendent




Bid #
12-14-2017
01-10-2018
02-27-2018
03-29-2018
04-04-2018
04-10-2018
04-24-2018
04-25-2018
05-01-2018
05-02-2018
05-08-2018
05-10-2018
05-15-2018
05-18-2018
05-23-2018
06-14-2018
07-26-2018
08-22-2018
02-28-2019
03-01-2019
03-12-2019
04-02-2019
04-09-2019
04-25-2019
05-22-2019
05-23-2019
05-29-2019
06-13-2019
08-14-2019
09-17-2019
09-19-2019
11-14-2019
11-25-2019
03-06-2017
06-17-2021
01-12-2022
15-0006
02-10-2022
14-0015

School/Dept.

Benefits

Director of Curriculum
Student Services
Facilities Support
Facilities Support
Transportation
Facilities Support
School Operations
Facilities Support
Facilities Support
Purchasing/Warehouse
Transportation
Transportation

Food Service

JTED/CTE

Facilities Support
Facilities Support
Graphics & Printing
Student Services
Purchasing/Warehouse
Finance

Facilities Support
Transportation
Facilities Support
Purchasing/Warehouse
Transportation
Transportation

Food Service
Interscholastics
Facilities Support
Purchasing/Warehouse
Elementary Education
CTE/JTED

IT

Facilities Support
Facilities Support

IT

Groundskeeping Service
School Operations

Contract Renewals 2022/2023

Description Vendor Award Type of Solicitation
Medical, Dental PPO, Prepaid D ASBAIT - Medical, EAP, COBRA, 18/19 + 4/1 yr
K-12 Math Textbook Adoption McGraw-Hill (K-5 and High Schc 18/19 + 4/1 yr
SLPs and SLPAs Advanced Medical Personnel Se 18/19 + 4/1 yr
HVAC Compressors and Supplie American Refrigeration Supplie: 18/19 + 4/1 yr
Well Maintenance Services Reliant Well Drilling & Pump Co 18/19 + 4/1 yr
McKinney Vento and Special Ne American Logistics Company, L1 18/19 + 4/1 yr
HVAC Air Filters American Air Filter Company, Ir 18/19 + 4/1 yr
Musical Instrument Repair, She Instrumental Music Center 18/19 +4/1yr
Irrigation Supplies and Equipme SiteOne Landscape Supply 18/19 + 4/1yr
Commercial Plumbing Services Silverado Rooter and Plumbing 18/19 + 4/1 yr

Travel Agent Services Bon Voyage Travel 18/19 +4/1yr
Brake Parts and Labor FleetPride, Inc. 18/19 +4/1yr
Bus Services Bee Line; Citizen Auto State db:18/19 + 4/1 yr
Ice Cream Products Aikins Distribution Inc. 18/19 +4/1yr
Animal Feed Old Town Horse & Pet 18/19 +4/1yr

Electrostatic Painting Services Cand L Electrostatic Painting  18/19 + 4/1yr

Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditi Midstate Energy LLC 18/19 + 4/1yr

Outsource Printing Alphagraphics CPS and QuikPrir 18/19 + 4/1 yr

Sign Language Interpreters AllWorld Language Consultants 19/20 + 4/1 yr

Student Pictures DAS Services, LLC dba United P¢19/20 + 4/1 yr

Audit Services Heinfeld, Meech & Co., P.C. 19/20 + 4/1yr

Pest Control Services Essential Pest Control 19/20 + 4/1yr

AVL/GPS System Synovia Solutions, LLC Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr
Electrical Maintenance Supplies Border States Electric - Wiring [ 19/20 + 4/1 yr

Employee Uniforms Creative Concepts International 19/20 + 4/1 yr

Power Train Parts W. W. Williams Company, LLC ¢ 19/20 + 4/1 yr

Liquid Propane Gas (Delivered) Amerigas Propane 19/20 + 4/1yr

Linen Services Unifirst Corp. 19/20 + 4/1yr

Athletic Equipment And Supplie Buddy's All-Star's Inc.; BSN Spot Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr
Tree Service AZ Cactus & Tree Service Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr
Site Based Marine Educational ~ Guided Discoveries, Inc. Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr
Intervention Materials for Tier | Wilson Language Training Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr
Preschool Gym Classes My Gym Children's Fitness Cent Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr
Internet ISP and Internet Transj Cox Business - Internet Transpo 17/18 + 9/1 yr

High and Low Voltage Electrical Sturgen Electric 21/22 +4/1yr

Custodial Services Various Remainder of 21/22 + 4/1 yr
WAN Services for the District  Conterra Broadband Services 15/16 +9/1 yr
Groundskeeping Service Santa Rita Landscaping Remainder of 21/22 + 4/1 yr
Solar Energy Services Natural Power And Energy, LLC RFP 14/15 + 4/1 yr

Board Approved

3/6/2018
4/10/2018
4/10/2018
5/22/2018
5/22/2018
5/22/2018
5/22/2018
6/12/2018
5/22/2018
5/22/2018
6/26/2018
6/12/2018
6/12/2018
7/10/2018
7/10/2018
6/26/2018
9/11/2018
9/11/2018

4/9/2019
4/23/2019

4/9/2019
5/21/2019
9/24/2019
6/20/2020
6/20/2019
6/20/2019
6/11/2019
6/13/2019
9/24/2019
10/8/2019
10/8/2019

12/10/2019
1/14/2020

4/4/2017

5/1/2018

7/1/2021
2/23/2016
2/10/2022
2/10/2015

Approved Through

6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2021
6/30/2022
6/30/2021
6/30/2022
6/30/2021

Final Expiration

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2027
6/30/2023
6/30/2026
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2040
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