

## GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

DATE OF MEETING: June 28, 2022

TITLE: Approval of Multi-Term Contracts for Fiscal Year 2022-2023

BACKGROUND:
Pursuant to the Arizona Administrative Code, Article 10, Section R7-2-1093, the attached list of Multi-Term contracts are eligible for renewal with Governing Board approval.

RECOMMENDATION:
It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board approve the attached list of renewals for Multi-Term contracts for Fiscal Year 2023.

INITIATED BY:

Scott Little, Chief Financial Officer

Date: June 20, 2022

Todd A. Jaeger, J.D., Superintendent

## Contract Renewals 2022/2023

Bid #	School/Dept.	Description	Vendor Award	Type of Solicitation	Board Approved	Approved Through	Final Expiration
12-14-2017	Benefits	Medical, Dental PPO, Prepaid I	D ASBAIT - Medical, EAP, COBRA	A, 18/19 + 4/1 yr	3/6/2018		6/30/2023
01-10-2018	Director of Curriculum	K-12 Math Textbook Adoption	McGraw-Hill (K-5 and High Sch	nc 18/19 + 4/1 yr	4/10/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
02-27-2018	Student Services	SLPs and SLPAs	Advanced Medical Personnel	Se 18/19 + 4/1 yr	4/10/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
03-29-2018	Facilities Support	HVAC Compressors and Suppli	e American Refrigeration Suppli	ie: 18/19 + 4/1 yr	5/22/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
04-04-2018	Facilities Support	Well Maintenance Services	Reliant Well Drilling & Pump (	Co 18/19 + 4/1 yr	5/22/2018	6/30/2021	
04-10-2018	Transportation	McKinney Vento and Special N	le American Logistics Company,	Ll 18/19 + 4/1 yr	5/22/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
04-24-2018	Facilities Support	HVAC Air Filters	American Air Filter Company,		5/22/2018		6/30/2023
04-25-2018	School Operations	Musical Instrument Repair, Sh		18/19 + 4/1 yr	6/12/2018		
05-01-2018	Facilities Support	Irrigation Supplies and Equipm		18/19 + 4/1 yr	5/22/2018		
05-02-2018	Facilities Support	Commercial Plumbing Services	Silverado Rooter and Plumbin	g 18/19 + 4/1 yr	5/22/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
05-08-2018	Purchasing/Warehouse	Travel Agent Services	Bon Voyage Travel	18/19 + 4/1 yr	6/26/2018	6/30/2021	
05-10-2018	Transportation	Brake Parts and Labor	FleetPride, Inc.	18/19 + 4/1 yr	6/12/2018	6/30/2021	
05-15-2018	Transportation	Bus Services	Bee Line; Citizen Auto State dl	ba 18/19 + 4/1 yr	6/12/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
05-18-2018	Food Service	Ice Cream Products	Aikins Distribution Inc.	18/19 + 4/1 yr	7/10/2018	6/30/2021	
05-23-2018	JTED/CTE	Animal Feed	Old Town Horse & Pet	18/19 + 4/1 yr	7/10/2018	6/30/2021	
06-14-2018	Facilities Support	Electrostatic Painting Services	C and L Electrostatic Painting	18/19 + 4/1 yr	6/26/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
07-26-2018	Facilities Support	Heating, Ventilation, Air Condi	tiMidstate Energy LLC	18/19 + 4/1 yr	9/11/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
08-22-2018	Graphics & Printing	Outsource Printing	Alphagraphics CPS and QuikPr		9/11/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
02-28-2019	Student Services	Sign Language Interpreters	AllWorld Language Consultant	ts, 19/20 + 4/1 yr	4/9/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
03-01-2019	Purchasing/Warehouse	Student Pictures	DAS Services, LLC dba United	Pc 19/20 + 4/1 yr	4/23/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
03-12-2019	Finance	Audit Services	Heinfeld, Meech & Co., P.C.	19/20 + 4/1 yr	4/9/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
04-02-2019	Facilities Support	Pest Control Services	Essential Pest Control	19/20 + 4/1 yr	5/21/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
04-09-2019	Transportation	AVL/GPS System	Synovia Solutions, LLC	Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr	9/24/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
04-25-2019	Facilities Support	Electrical Maintenance Supplies Border States Electric - Wiring E 19/20 + 4/1 yr			6/20/2020	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
05-22-2019	Purchasing/Warehouse	Employee Uniforms	Creative Concepts Internation	al 19/20 + 4/1 yr	6/20/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
05-23-2019	Transportation	Power Train Parts	W. W. Williams Company, LLC	d 19/20 + 4/1 yr	6/20/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
05-29-2019	Transportation	Liquid Propane Gas (Delivered	) Amerigas Propane	19/20 + 4/1 yr	6/11/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
06-13-2019	Food Service	Linen Services	Unifirst Corp.	19/20 + 4/1 yr	6/13/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
08-14-2019	Interscholastics	Athletic Equipment And Suppli	ie Buddy's All-Star's Inc.; BSN Sp	or Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr	9/24/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
09-17-2019	Facilities Support	Tree Service	AZ Cactus & Tree Service	Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr	10/8/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
09-19-2019	Purchasing/Warehouse	Site Based Marine Educational	1Guided Discoveries, Inc.	Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr	10/8/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
11-14-2019	Elementary Education	Intervention Materials for Tier	I Wilson Language Training	Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr	12/10/2019	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
11-25-2019	CTE/JTED	Preschool Gym Classes	My Gym Children's Fitness Cer	nt Remainder of 19/20 + 4/1 yr	1/14/2020	6/30/2021	6/30/2024
03-06-2017	IT		sr Cox Business - Internet Transp	oo 17/18 + 9/1 yr	4/4/2017	6/30/2021	6/30/2027
06-17-2021	Facilities Support	High and Low Voltage Electrica	al Sturgen Electric	21/22 + 4/1 yr	5/1/2018	6/30/2021	6/30/2023
01-12-2022	Facilities Support	Custodial Services	Various	Remainder of 21/22 + 4/1 yr	7/1/2021	6/30/2022	6/30/2026
15-0006	IT	WAN Services for the District	Conterra Broadband Services	15/16 + 9/1 yr	2/23/2016	6/30/2021	6/30/2025
02-10-2022	Groundskeeping Service	Groundskeeping Service	Santa Rita Landscaping	Remainder of 21/22 + 4/1 yr	2/10/2022	6/30/2022	
14-0015	School Operations	Solar Energy Services	Natural Power And Energy, LL	C RFP 14/15 + 4/1 yr	2/10/2015	6/30/2021	6/30/2040